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SPECIAL AREA DEMONSTRATION PROGRAMME
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Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing any assistance for Renewal Energy Projects (REPs) under Special Area Demonstration Project Programme (SADP);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount of assistance provided for REPs under SADP during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise including
Maharashtra; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to create publicity of the renewable energy technologies, system and also to disseminate information on technological developments at large scale through demonstrations at places of national and international importance in order to promote renewable energy sources?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy is providing financial assistance for demonstration of renewable energy (RE) systems under its Special Area Demonstration Projects Programme (SADP). The RE systems are supported at State level Energy Parks and places of national and international importance in the country. The details of places and assistance being provided for Renewal Energy Projects (REPs) under SADP, are, given at Annexure-I.

(c): An amount of 27.05 crores has been provided as assistance for REPs under SADP Programme during the last three years and the current year upto 31.12.2013. The State/UT-wise details including Maharashtra, are given at Annexure-II.

(d) : The main objective of SADP programme is to create public awareness about renewable energy systems. Besides, various publicity media, such as print, electronic and outdoor including exhibitions are adopted for information, dissemination and awareness raising on renewable energy.

ANNEXURE − I

ANNEXURE − I referred to in the reply of parts (a)&(b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2745 for answer on 07.02.2014 regarding Special Area Demonstration Programme

Places and Pattern of Central Financial Assistance (CFA)

I Energy Park Scheme

-   Central Financial Assistance (CFA) of upto  100 lakh per State level Energy Park for maximum two parks per State.

II Scheme for Demonstration of Renewable Energy Systems at places of National and International Importance

Taken up in four categories, depending upon the importance of the places

> Category I :  Rajghat, Rashtrapati Bhawan, Presidential Retreat  Building at Mashobara, Shimla,               and Rastrapati Nilayam, Bolarum, Hyderabad, Parliament premises, Raj Bhawans, and
"World Heritage Sites",

#     CFA up to   100 lakh per project

> Category II: Places of tourists and religious interest and of national importance.

#   Include places of tourist interest, religious places of national importance, State Assembly premises and Heritage
Schools/Colleges/institutes.

#   CFA   ranging from  25.00 lakh  to  35 lakh per project depending upon number of visitors.

#  CFA up to 50% of the support limited to   25.00 lakh per project for Heritage Schools/Colleges/institutes.

>   Category III: Places of National & Religious importance other than covered in Category II.

#    Includes a number of places of National repute which are frequented at least one lakh and below five lakh tourist per
year and Secretariats in various States/ UTs.

#  CFA  up to  17.50  lakh per project (70% of  25.00 lakh).


> Category IV: National  Parks,  Zoological  Gardens,  Government   Science  Museums/ Science Cities, Collectorates.

# CFA up to 75% limited to 10.00 lakh per project for Government Science Museum/Science Cities/Zoological Parks/national parks.

# CFA up to 50% limited to 10.00 lakh per project for Collectorates.

# CFA up to 90% limited to 10.00 lakh per project for North Eastern States and Special Category States.

#   CFA  support limited to  10.00 lakh  per project for places of tourists interest in the country which are frequented
by tourists visits from 50,000 per year or above but less than 1 lakh per year.

III Scheme for Community Kitchen and For Restaurants/Eating Joints, Etc.

# Biomass based/ solar cooking system, recovery and use of biogas from kitchen waste/ effluent treatment plant, solar hot water systems for demonstration.

# CFA up to 50% of the cost of RE Systems is provided to Government/ state/ autonomous bodies/ NGOs and up to 25% of the cost in case of private bodies.

ANNEXURE - II

ANNEXURE - II referred to in the reply of part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2745 for answer on 07.02.2014 regarding Special Area Demonstration Programme

(  in lakh)
S.No. States/UT Funds release Fund released Fund released Funds released
    2010-11  2011-12  2012-13  2013-14
          (upto 31.12.2013)

1. Andhra Pradesh   0  26.74  71.67  0
2. Arunachal Pradesh  25.00  0  50.00  25.00
3. Assam    0  17.00  0  0
4. Chhattisgarh   206.57  79.50  27.50  0
5. Delhi    65.12  52.75  0  0
6. Goa    0  24.00  0  0
7 Haryana   33.25  75.00  0  0
8. Himachal Pradesh  0  56.00  0  72.76
9. Jammu & Kashmir  50.00  0  25.00  43.04
10. Jharkhand   0  20.00  0  0
11. Karnataka   25.00  25.83  8.88  6.68
12. Madhya Pradesh  17.75  55.40  12.00  0
13. Maharashtra   0  81.66  74.85  132.32
14. Manipur   25.00  1.00  0  0
15. Meghalaya   0  20.00  36.41  40.75
16. Mizoram   0  0  25.00  0
17. Orissa    0  37.50  28.03  0
18. Punjab   149.65  172.22  48.16  0
19. Rajasthan   44.10  137.50  33.40  0
20. Sikkim    10.50  0  0  6.10
21. Tamil Nadu   0  12.50  0  59.76
22. Tripura   25.00  0  54.67  0
23. Uttar Pradesh   19.81  34.16  22.00  0
24. Uttarakhand   43.70  24.96  0  0
25. West Bengal   67.65  33.75  0  0
26. Chandigarh   6.25  0  0  0
 Total   814.35  987.47  517.57  386.41
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